

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Steve Marchuk is retiring from his position of Assistant Principal at Edison High
	School after nine years of service, and seventeen years as an assistant principal; and
WHEREAS:	Steve Marchuk has devoted a total of 32 years of his life to educating children; and
WHEREAS:	Steve Marchuk has played a major role at Edison High School over the last nine years;
	and
WHEREAS:	Steve Marchuk has demonstrated his commitment to fostering the abilities of young
	athletes; and
WHEREAS:	Steve Marchuk has been an active participant in the Northeast community's projects and events; and
WHEREAS:	It is fitting to set aside a day to honor this outstanding citizen of our state;
NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday,	
May 23, 1989	to be

STEVE MARCHUK DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of his retirement and in appreciation for a job well done.

un andercan

شرار

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

DIC GUVERNOR

GOVERNOR 39392 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG031989, Joan Anderent Showe

Socretary of State

5-429-75